
Title Doc nr Country Document
type Summary Published Deadline

England-Bristol: Phoenix 3
- White Fleet
Management Services

ocds-b5fd17-
c72cefe1-5a32-
4e22-a5e9-
e170b2b5eeb3

UK Contract notice

The Authority is seeking to engage a suitable
Supplier to deliver centralised White Fleet
Management in the UK and overseas. White Fleet
shall consist of both lease and rental, and cover
various type of vehicles: passenger car, minibus,
coach, light van, cargo, (light and heavy
including trailers).

17.10.2024 18.11.2024

United Kingdom-Bristol:
Phoenix 3 - White Fleet
Management Services

033614 UK Contract notice

The Authority is seeking to engage a suitable
Supplier to deliver centralised White Fleet
Management in the UK and overseas. Planned
contract award is November 2025. This contract
shall replace the existing contract, which is due
to expire in February 2026. The initial contract
term shall be 5 yea

17.10.2024 18.11.2024

*Document types may differ from the actual document type

https://search.winningtenders.eu/open_company_tender/1066/12985133/22772188
https://search.winningtenders.eu/open_company_tender/1066/12985133/22772188
https://search.winningtenders.eu/open_company_tender/1066/12985133/22772188
https://search.winningtenders.eu/open_company_tender/1066/13005679/22772189
https://search.winningtenders.eu/open_company_tender/1066/13005679/22772189
https://search.winningtenders.eu/open_company_tender/1066/13005679/22772189


England-Bristol: Phoenix 3 - White Fleet Management
Services

Ministry of Defence

Document Nr:  ocds-b5fd17-c72cefe1-5a32-4e22-a5e9-e170b2b5eeb3
Tender Source:  Contractsfinder
Publication Date:  17.10.2024
Deadline Of Tender:  18.11.2024
Total Value:  1773000000
Estimated Value:  
Application Language:  EN

Document Type:  Contract notice
Main Activity:  
Contract Type:  Services
Procedure Type:  Not specified
Awarding Authority Type:  Not specified
Awarding Criteria:  Not specified

CPV Codes: 
50111000-6 Fleet management, repair and maintenance services

Country Code:  UK
Region:  
NUTS:  
Town:  Bristol
Address:  Ministry of Defence
Defence & Equipment Support, Phoenix 3, Cedar 1B, #3157, Abbey Wood
Bristol
BS34 8JH
UK
0
deslevs-phoenix3@mod.gov.uk
Additional Address:  

mailto:deslevs-phoenix3@mod.gov.uk


Tender Url:  https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/b5b2a016-90c7-422a-80d3-
e16891e4ab13

Description:  The Authority is seeking to engage a suitable Supplier to deliver centralised White
Fleet Management in the UK and overseas. White Fleet shall consist of both lease and rental, and
cover various type of vehicles: passenger car, minibus, coach, light van, cargo, (light and heavy
including trailers). The chosen Supplier shall undertake White Fleet Management Services, this
includes: (1) Procurement Agent services; acting on behalf of the Authority to source vehicles
through Government Frameworks (where available and best value for money) and providing end-
to-end contract management. The Supplier shall source the Authority's requirements via
Government Frameworks OR via tender on behalf of the Authority if the requirement is outside of
the Government Framework's scope, or better value for money from can be obtained. In
exceptional circumstances, the Supplier may be able to fulfil requirements via their own supply
chain only if better value for money can be evidenced (2) Fleet Management - the Supplier shall be
responsible for ensuring the Authority's fleet of vehicles is managed efficiently, both in terms of
cost and operational delivery, with the aim to improve efficiency, reduce costs and provide
compliance with Government legislation, (3) Implementation and maintenance of an online Fleet
Management Information System (FMIS). The FMIS shall include information regarding the
operation of their fleet, including, but not limited to, the management of lease vehicles, rental
booking management, invoicing, telematic data, producing reports and monitoring the usage of the
fleet. Planned contract award is November 2025. This contract shall replace the existing contract,
which is due to expire in February 2026. A suitable transition period has been included to ensure
continuity of supply. The initial contract term shall be 5 years, with the option of extending for up
to five one-year periods. As such, the contract shall have a total possible duration of 10 years. The
estimated total value is £1,773,000,000.00 (£1.773bn) excluding VAT. The Fleet Management
Services (total estimated at £92.065 million excluding VAT across 10 years) forms a relatively small
portion of the Contract value with the majority of cost being driven by 'pass-through charges' for
the cost of the vehicle hire or lease (total pass-through charges estimated at circa £1.681bn
excluding VAT, across 10 years). The costs of the vehicle hire or lease shall be paid to the vehicle
Suppliers. The Contract includes provisions for the Supplier to take advantage of Gainshare
opportunities. The bidder shall request to participate via completion of the Dynamic Pre-
Qualification Questionnaire (DPQQ). The criteria for passing the DPQQ is set out within the DPQQ
Guidance which will be accessible on the Defence Sourcing Portal (see link below).
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58627 Additional
information: Phoenix 3 - White Fleet Management Services

Full Text:  

Back to top

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/b5b2a016-90c7-422a-80d3-e16891e4ab13
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/b5b2a016-90c7-422a-80d3-e16891e4ab13


United Kingdom-Bristol: Phoenix 3 - White Fleet
Management Services

Ministry of Defence

Document Nr:  033614
Tender Source:  gov UK
Publication Date:  17.10.2024
Deadline Of Tender:  18.11.2024
Total Value:  
Estimated Value:  
Application Language:  EN

Document Type:  Contract notice
Main Activity:  
Contract Type:  Services
Procedure Type:  Not specified
Awarding Authority Type:  Not specified
Awarding Criteria:  Not specified

CPV Codes: 
50111000-6 Fleet management, repair and maintenance services

Country Code:  UK
Region:  
NUTS:  
Town:  Bristol
Address:  Ministry of Defence
Defence & Equipment Support, Phoenix 3, Cedar 1B, #3157, Abbey Wood
Bristol
BS34 8JH
UK
Attn: Phoenix 3
deslevs-phoenix3@mod.gov.uk
Additional Address:  
Tender Url:  https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033614-2024

mailto:deslevs-phoenix3@mod.gov.uk
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033614-2024


Description:  The Authority is seeking to engage a suitable Supplier to deliver centralised White
Fleet Management in the UK and overseas. Planned contract award is November 2025. This
contract shall replace the existing contract, which is due to expire in February 2026. The initial
contract term shall be 5 years, with the option of extending for up to five one-year periods. As
such, the contract shall have a total possible duration of 10 years. The total estimated Project
Value is £1,773,000,000.00 (£1.773bn) excluding VAT. The time limit for completion of the DPQQ is
18/11/2024, 12:00 (GMT). Quantity or scope: The Authority is seeking to engage a suitable Supplier
to deliver centralised White Fleet Management in the UK and overseas. White Fleet shall consist of
both lease and rental, and cover various type of vehicles: passenger car, minibus, coach, light van,
cargo, (light and heavy including trailers). The chosen Supplier shall undertake White Fleet
Management Services, this includes: (1) Procurement Agent services; acting on behalf of the
Authority to source vehicles through Government Frameworks (where available and best value for
money) and providing end-to-end contract management. The Supplier shall source the Authority's
requirements via Government Frameworks OR via tender on behalf of the Authority if the
requirement is outside of the Government Framework's scope, or better value for money from can
be obtained. In exceptional circumstances, the Supplier may be able to fulfil requirements via their
own supply chain only if better value for money can be evidenced and, (2) Fleet Management - the
Supplier shall be responsible for ensuring the Authority's fleet of vehicles is managed efficiently,
both in terms of cost and operational delivery, with the aim to improve efficiency, reduce costs and
provide compliance with Government legislation and, (3) Implementation and maintenance of an
online Fleet Management Information System (FMIS). The FMIS shall include information regarding
the operation of their fleet, including, but not limited to, the management of lease vehicles, rental
booking management, invoicing, telematic data, producing reports and monitoring the usage of the
fleet. Planned contract award is November 2025. This contract shall replace the existing contract,
which is due to expire in February 2026. A suitable transition period has been included to ensure
continuity of supply. The initial contract term shall be 5 years, with the option of extending for up
to five one-year periods. As such, the contract shall have a total possible duration of 10 years. The
estimated total value is £1,773,000,000.00 (£1.773bn) excluding VAT. The Fleet Management
Services (total estimated at £92.065 million excluding VAT across 10 years) forms a relatively small
portion of the Contract value with the majority of cost being driven by 'pass-through charges' for
the cost of the vehicle hire or lease (total pass-through charges estimated at circa £1.681bn
excluding VAT, across 10 years). The costs of the vehicle hire or lease shall be paid to the vehicle
Suppliers. The Contract includes provisions for the Supplier to take advantage of Gainshare
opportunities. The bidder shall request to participate via completion of the Dynamic Pre-
Qualification Questionnaire (DPQQ). The DPQQ and the criteria for passing the DPQQ (DPQQ
Guidance) is accessible on the Defence Sourcing Portal (DSP). The DSP link for the DPQQ is set out
above in this Notice. The time limit for completing the DPQQ is 18/11/2024, 12:00 (GMT). Following
successful completion of the DPQQ, the Authority may invite the successful bidder/s to tender
through release of the Invitation to Tender (ITT). The ITT is planned for release early December.
The Authority will shortlist a maximum of four suppliers through to the next stage of the
procurement process. In the case of a tie the Authority reserves the right to increase the maximum
number being invited to tender at its discretion. Following release of the ITT, a Tenderer's
Conference shall be scheduled. It is anticipated that the conference will be held on 18/12/2024.
Please note that this date is subject to change and will be confirmed upon ITT release. Supplier
attendance is actively encouraged. The Cyber Risk Profile of the Contract is assessed as High, as
defined in Def Stan 05-138.



Full Text:  

Back to top


